AWARD NO. 264
Case No. 297

PUBLIC LAW BOARD Q. 1332

PAREIHS) ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA Fo gallwhY Qui VALY
T
DISPUTE) BROTHERUOQD OF MAINUIENANCE OF wal EHPLOY.L o

STATEIENT OF CLAIM: Claim that foruwer GCrouy ¢ Weldur J.-G,. Restes.
seniority date June 4, 1973, whoaae seniorit¥ and cuployuent were
tarminated on the Eastexrn Lines on August 17, 193, Loy geinstatu-
went with seniority, vacation, all benefit rights restored and
compengation for all waga loss and/er otherwise made whole begin-
aning August 18, 1983,

FINDINGS: This Public Law doaxrd No. 1582 finds thuat the parties
herain ara Carrier and employee within the meaning o. the Railwuy
Labor Act, as auwended, and that this board has jurisdiction.

In this dispute, the c¢laimant was advised August I, Lw3s3 that his
.- personal record was charged with fifty demerits. by letter dated
August ll, 1983, the cla t was asgsessed with ten ueuwerits for
viclation of Rule 8 of Inmstructiona, which had been issued Febru-
ary 12, 1978, The claimant was diasmissed for having 4 Lalance

of 60 demerits. The last tan demarits were assesased ILor the
claimant's failures to mail timaesheat documents for the last half
of Jg%y,légES, in violation of Rule 3 of Instructions dated Febru-~
acy 12, .

Tha Brown Syastem of demerits had been approved hﬁfmany awarde, ana
tha only issue befors this Board is whether the ten demerita were
jugcigied or whethexr the tean demerits wers harsh, aroitrary or
unjust.

The evidence of racord establishes that the claimant did violate
Rula 8 of Instructions issued February 12, 197s. uuucxr those
cizgumstances. the Board has no authority to set the Jdiscipline
agide.

AWARD: Claim denied.
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